
  
 
 

 

CHARTERED BUS TIMETABLE 
Bus No. 4 

Browns Plains (Grand Plaza)/Hillcrest/Forestdale/Heathwood/Doolandella/Forest 
Lake/Ellen Grove 

 
STUDENTS MUST BE AT THE BUS STOP 10 MINUTES BEFORE PICK UP TIME 

Effective Date : 01/01/2021                                     Premier Queensland   RUN Bus No. 4 
www.premierqld.com 

AM School Bus Run & Timetable  PM School Bus Run & Timetable
Time Stop  Address 

6:30 1. Start Crest Road Bus Stop 

  Onto Mt Lindsay Hwy 

6:45 2. P/U Browns Plains Bus Station 
First Bus Bay 

  Onto Johnson Rd 

  L Forestdale Dr 

6:55  L  Abbey St  

6:55 3.  R & P/U Archery St 

   Continue onto Abbey St 

  R Forestdale Rd 

  L Johnson Rd 

6:59 4. P/U  Johnson Rd at Dickman Rd 

  R Stapylton Rd 

7:06 5. P/U Bus Stop at The Avenue 

  Onto  Blunder Rd 

7:08 6. L & P/U Crossacres St  

  Onto  Joseph Banks Av 

  L College Av 

7:11 7. P/U Bus Stop Halifax Crt 

  L Forest Lake Blvd 

7:14 8. P/U Bus Stop Forest Lake Village 

  R Grand Av 

7:15 9. P/U Bus Stop Grand Av State 
School 

  R Woogaroo St 

7:17 10. P/U Bus Stop Woogaroo St 

  R Lochwood Av 

7:20 11. P/U Bus Stop Lochwood Av 

  L Forest Lake Blvd 

7:22 12. P/U Bus Stop Forest Lake Blvd 

7:23 13. P/U Bus Stop Forest Lake College 

7:25 14. P/U Bus Stop Forest Lake Blvd 
Stop D 

7:26 15. P/U Bus Stop Forest Lake Blvd 
Stop E 

7:27 16. P/U  Garden Rd, onto Government 
Rd Bus Stop 

  L Progress Rd 

  L Ipswich Mtwy 

  Express IGGS School 

8:00 17. D/O IGGS School Bus Bay 

8:15 18. D/O IGS School Bus Bay 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    

    

Time Stop  Address 

3:10 1. Depart IGS School Bus Bay 

3:20 2. Depart IGGS School Bus Bay 

  Express Ipswich Mwy 

  Take  Progress Rd exit 

  R Garden Rd 

  Onto Forest Lake Blvd 

3:49 3. D/O Bus Stop Forest Lake Blvd E 

3:50 4. D/O Bus Stop Forest Lake Blvd D 

3:52 5. D/O Bus Stop Forest Lake Blvd C 

3:53 6. D/O Bus Stop Forest Lake Blvd B 

  R Lochwood Av 

3:55 7. D/O Bus Stop Lochwood Av 

  L Woogaroo St 

3:58 8. D/O Bus Stop Woogaroo St 

  L Grand Av 

4:00 9. D/O Bus Stop Grand Av 

  L Forest Lake Blvd 

4:01 10. D/O Bus Stop Forest Lake Village 

  R College Av 

4:04 11. D/O Bus Stop Halifax Crt 

4:06 12. R & D/O Joseph Banks Av near 
Hillbrook Way 

 13. Onto & 
D/O  

Crossacres St 

  R & D/O Blunder Rd 

4:11 14. D/O Just before Wadeville St 

  R Stapylton Rd 

  L Johnson Rd 

4:15 15. D/O Johnson Rd at Paradise Rd 

  R Forestdale Dr 

4:21  L  Abbey St  

4:23 16. R & D/O Archery Street 

  L Abbey St 

  R Forestdale Dr 

  R Johnson Rd 

  Onto Browns Plains Road 

  R Commerce Dr, after Bunnings 
and Uturn at Roundabout 

  L Browns Plains Rd 

4:25 18. D/O Browns Plains Bus Station 
First Bus Bay 

4:45 19. Finish Crest Road Bus Stop 

    
    
    

 


